GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2729
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2014

E-GOVERANCE
Godse Shri Hemant Tukaram

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the official Gazette of Government is on Internet as part of e-Governance initiative in the country;
(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor, State-wise; and;

(c) the further steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRIRAVI SHANKARPRASAD)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): The official Gazettes of Government of India are available on the website www. egazette.nic.in which is maintained by the Department of Publication, Ministry of Urban Development. The digitally borne copies are being uploaded by Government of India Presses simultaneously with the printing of Gazette. The information regarding State Government Gazettes may be available with States.

(c): Inthe last one year, the website has been fine tuned and made more user friendly.
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